
\\172.16.2.10\commercial_foreign\PC NO.27\Tender Document\Limited Tender\Limited Tender.doc 

KHULNA SHIPYARD LIMITED 

BANGLADESH  NAVY,  KHULNA 
 

PHONE : 02-4411-0990,  FAX : 880-41-720404    

E-mail : contact@khulnashipyard.com, oiccomf.ksy@gmail.com   
 

 

 

BABE (F) – 189/2020-2021/       24 February 2021 
 
Dear Sir 
 
INVITATION FOR QUOTATION OF SPARE PARTS & CONSUMABLE ITEM FOR CNC 
CUTTING MACHINE. 
 
1. Khulna Shipyard Limited will procure following Spare Parts & Consumable Item:  

 

SL No Description Parts Code Quantity 

a. AC Servo Motor 
Band: Panasonic 
Model: MHMD042G1U 

006046 
 01 Pc 

b. AC Servo Motor 
Band: Panasonic 
Model: MHMD082G1U 

029361 
04 Pcs 

c. Linear Guide Slider 
Brand: HIWIM 
Model: EGH25CA 

- 
08 Pcs 

d. Precision Gerabox 
Band: NEUGART 
Model: PLE 120 
Technical Date: F-Nr 808193-010-005- OP2 

- 

01 Pc 

e. Pinion for Precision Gerabox   
Band: NEUGART 
Model: PLE 120 

- 
01 Pc 

f. Pinion for Precision Gerabox 
Band: NEUGART 
Model: PLE 80 
Technical Date: F-Nr 818756-010-172 

- 

02 Pcs 

g. Zinc Oxide (ZnO) Marking Power - 10 Kg 

h. MAX200 TORCH SHIELD 100FT (30.5M) 028781 01 Pc 

i. FILTER REGULATOR 011025 02 Pcs 

j. VALVE, SOLENOID (Brand: SMC, , Port Size:1/4, 
Orifice dia: 3mm, DC-24V, 4.5W) 

VX210EA 
20 Pcs 

k. Torch Coolant 30% PG Mixture (Brand: 
Hypertherm) 

- 
12 Gallon 

l. Norgen Air Regulator MCDKT3520CA1 02 Pcs 

m. Servo motor Driver, Brand: Panasonic,  MBDKT2510CA1 02 Pcs 

n. Servo motor Driver, Brand: Panasonic,  228814 02 Pcs 

o. Hard drive, 250 GB, SATA 
Brand: Hypertherm MicroEDGE Pro 

008551 
02 Pcs 

p. Fuse 008709 10 Pcs 

q. Fuse MCDKT3520CA1 10 Pcs 

    

mailto:contact@khulnashipyard.com
mailto:oiccomf.ksy@gmail.com


\\172.16.2.10\commercial_foreign\PC NO.27\Tender Document\Limited Tender\Limited Tender.doc 

r. Shield 
Hypertherm 
MAX200/HT 2000 
O2/Air/N2 
U.S Patent(s) 

PART NO. 
HYPERTHERM 

020424EB 

150 pcs 

 
2.  a)   Please send your offer CFR Chattogram Port within 04/03/2021 (1500 Hours) by e-

mail or closed envelop. 
b) Insurance will be covered by this organization.  
c) Payment: Payment will be made through L/C.  

i) 80% of the total contract value will be paid against shipping documents  
ii) Rest 20% will be paid after receiving the material at KSY and satisfactory 
acceptance. 

d) Shipment: 20 days from the opening date of L/C.   
 
3. 1% (one) Bid Bond/Earnest Money of the total quoted CPT/CFR value must be submit 

with offer. Bid Bond may be Pay Order / Bank Guarantee in favour of Khulna Shipyard 
Limited, Khulna. 

 
4. 10% Performance Guarantee (PG) is to be submitted before Purchase Order. This PG will 

release after receiving the material and satisfactory acceptance by KSY.  
 
5. Offer Validity: 45 Days from Tender Opening Date.  
 

        Yours sincerely 

 
SK. SHAH MOSHIUR RAHMAN   
Manager Commercial  
For Managing Director 

 


